Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luminent, Inc.		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Photonics, Inc.	
Street Address:	20550 Nordhoff Street	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77253874	SOURCE PHOTONICS
Serial Number:	77258074	S SOURCE PHOTONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-8220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 882-8200

Email: SFDocket@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn M. Wheble, K&L Gates

Address Line 1: 55 Second Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000442.02619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn M. Wheble
Signature:	/kmw/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0690

900099645

Date:	02/21/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change 022108001001#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change 02210802001#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0691**

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUMINENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUMINENT, INC." TO "SOURCE PHOTONICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3418660 8100

071310933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6230499

DATE: 12-12-07

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 FM 12/11/2007 FILED 07:49 FM 12/11/2007 SRV 071310933 - 3418660 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LUMINENT, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, Near Margalit, Chief Executive Officer of Luniment, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY,

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the first article of the Certificate of Incorporation in its present form and substituting therefore a new article in the following form:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Source Photonics, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL by (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted a resolution setting forth such amendment and declaring its advisability and submitting it to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and (b) the stockholders of the Corporation having duly adopted such amendment by vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon at a special meeting of stockholders called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation on this 11th day of December 2007.

By: /s/ Near Margalit

Name: Near Margalit

Title: Chief Executive Officer